
mak rs of
of 6 00.

Horton mith ha been doing invalu-
abl job for PGA by att nding ctional
m tin and explaining GA problem
and t lling of vast constru tiv work and
d tail th organization handle .,. mit-
ty Padg tt now pro at Glenbrook CC
(Washington, D. C.) dist. ... W couldn't
d cide wh ther to laugh or vomit when
w r ad and heard som critici m of
Hogan not going to Las Vegas tourna-
m nt, the critics stressing that the Las
Vega v nt wa a Runyon Cancer Fund
benefit . . . Hogan has given away to
worthy cau es a bigger p rc ntag of hi
incom than his critics but inst ad of
show-boating he's kept his gifts qui t as
a g ntleman should and do s ... Any and
every worthy caus deserve golfer' up-
port but no golfer can b hone tly
riticiz d for not taking a bow for giving

away other p opl s' mon y.
supt. at incoln
• D•.•. Grang

hav bou ht 18-

i for qui al nt

i.

National A sn. of L f't-Handed Golfers
sch duled 3 championships for its 14th
annual tournament at French Lick

prings, Ind., July 13 ... One will be the
top championship, another a "vacation"
division with many flights and th third a
s niors division for thos 4 or old r ...
Ross Lillard of St. Louis is southpaws'

T G SS
Stolons end Sod. Washington - CI -

and oth.r r.commended strains.

r ...
official. nd oth rs

ain, 715 5th ave.,

Oakmont to play 6, 2 yd. for Na-
tional Open . . . Th late W. C. Fownes,
jr., wa mainly responsible for Oakmont'
design . . . Club wa founded in 1903 and
didn't hay a pro until 1910 wh n Tommy

nderson got on the job . . . After Tom-
my came Dave Robertson, Iac mith,
CharI y Row, Emil Loeffl r and Lou
Worsham ... Emil wa one of the great
greenk ep rs of his time . . . Aft r hi
death hi broth r Bobby. many year at
Oakmont, wa placed in charg of cour e
maint nanc ... Low st 72-hol com-
petitiv from back t e wa mad
in 192 by Willie Macfarlan in win-
ning th nnsylvania ta Open.

lUidwe. t olf our e upt: • n, had
bi turnout for annual prin dance, at

Ilv r Lak C (hic go dist.) ... p
send, it constitution and by-law bool-
IE't to . port writ rs, radio and T men
... Ont rio Op n at ex G r , Vind-
. or, Ont., dat . chan ed from Jun 25 and
26 to June 18 and 19 ..
1000.

Al x Watson, L ewood G (NY M t
( ontlnued 011 page 114)

EUGENE "SKIP" WOGAN
GOLF COURSE ARCHITECT

Design, Supervision and Construction

110 Summer St. Manch ster, Mass.
Phone Manchester 309

Balanced Topographical De i n
f'mbf'r:

oelf't of Golf Cour r hit t
E,..loat! 9·6501

hiC8ItO. J11inoi2405

111



LAWN MOWER STATIONARY BLA DES

We make these blades in several styles to tit the different makes and types of Lawn Mowen--including the mall
Hand Tnmmer-Hand and Tee Mowers-Putting Green Mowers-Power Mowers and the large Gang or Fairway
Mowers. Best quality knife steel, electric furnace heat treated to insure long wear and fully gu ranteed to give
complete satisfaction. You save important money buying direct from manufacturer.

Price sheet on request or JONES MOWER & EQUIPMENT CO We poy the pod0ge on
we will quote price for • oil orders of SJO.OO and
your blade order. 2418 Grasslyn Avenue, Havertown, Pa. over.

CLASSIFIED ADS

Rates: Minimum Insertion $4.00 for 20 words;
additional words 20c each. Bold faee type, 25c.
per word. Classified cols. reserved for help or
serylees wonted and for sale of used equipment.

llnder no circumstances are we permitted to divulge
the name and address 01 those placing the blind
advertisements. Responses to all box number ads
should be addressed fo the box number ana mailed
to GOLFDOM,' replies are promptly forwarded to
advertisers.

Wanted to lease, with option to purchase - going
golf club. Full operation - expert operator. Address
.\(1 501 % Holfdom.

PRO·GREENKEEPER WOULD LIKE TO HEAR FROM
A Y eLlJB Til TEED A PRO FOR TilE 'HORT
~1 MMt,R MO. ~rH . RJ<:FI<;RE (.K. >\DDRE~ D 502
% GOLFDOM.

Wa nted to pu r cht I' - by an exper ien ced operator,
a n I H,ho!t· golf cou rse, prefr-r-abl y the Ch icago Dis-
trict, north xid«. "Would consi der other localities. Tn
reply ph-u give full partiou l, rs .• \rldre~!'I Ad 506 %
Golf dom.

For :-;••1(, - Fnn ken Ball Retr ievvr and Ou hman
power u n it - 't ifiO for hoth. Both rvc 'ntly com-
Jllf'tpl~ ove rh a uled. \Vrlt" - Orl'('n Diumon d Gnlf
Runge, 1:1:1- E. !15th :-;t .. Chicago ) n, TIl.

I-~'.(; .• \~'l'ifiel' ('oml'lptp with hydruu lic pump 1"
• pOOH with tlex pres. I-extra reel complet with
~"spoon a n d flex press 23 :O;J)()()n~. 2 y ar: old in
pcl'1IPll! condition. . fiOO.OO l<'.O.H. Spr ingfleld,
,\[as. Contact Lo ngrm-adow ('o1lntl'~ Clu h, Long-
meadow, ,\[1'.

\\ \. n.l) 10 BIn: I-iand Green golf cour ' or II
"0111' •• in npf'o of profr-ss innnl attention hv ,\·1 pl'of!',,·
ion nl g reun keeper. Ad d re: s Ad 507 ~c Golfriom.

Use GOLFDOM'S BUYERS' SERVICE

112

WA TED FOR CA B
Old golf ball. retrieved from pond. or out of
bounds on or around golf cour es.
Cuts and Bump 48f per dos.
Off brands & synthetic $1.20 p r dos.
Round & perfect $1.00 brands

for refinishin, 2.40 p r des.
Note - Io golf drIving range cull throw-out ball.

wanted at above figures.
Send for shipping tags and instruction.
DRIVI GRAGE MEN - REB ILDI G

Your old cores recovered with the new tn>e paint·
less cover material. Tested and proven to be the
best process in rebuilding for driving rang u .
Guarante d 100% against eam splitting.

Price per doz. on exchang '2.60
Circular and information on request.

NORTHER GOLF BALL O.
3441 N. Olaremont Ave. Ohicago 18, Ill.

W \ "TEn - Position a. PRO or A ITT. Arm)
officer, :HI, pxpprienc('o in. tructing, cour e rna in-
ten an ce, gl'epnkeeping. K cellent charnr-ter, person-
ality. Wif« P. perienced cater-ing, managing. Own
trailer hom!'. Consider any offer. Addre Ad fiO:!
% Golfdom,

Driving rang!' going out of bu. in!'" . Complete equip-
ment foJ' fir. t clns: range, \ViIl St'll a, on' lot or
separate items. Madison Driving Ranee, :lR20 01111
try Club PI., Cincinnati Ohio.

F'OR ~\U; Well known 'l'w r;nl1.'lano 9 hole golf
r-nu rse - clu hhou se, ('oUng'('!! and a lodge hou: e. -
total of 40 rooms 17 completc baths. ~\II furni. hed
find equ ipperl. Located 011 fin lake with goon harbor,
long dock ~l acre island, tennis courts - Ta: es
,'900.00. For f11l'lh('1' information write Bo J. '0. 501
~( Golfrrom .

\G \J - \\F. Rt,MI. D HH

that HOLFDO;\T',' mailin Ji t is hl'ing ('omplptt'l) J't'

\1, po. If ynu r r-lu h ha. 110t mailed III' 111'to-date

infor mut ion on I !J:;:l opernt ine personnel - he su re

to fill-in un d mn il the form nrovidr-d 011 pllge 110 of
thi. is UP. Thank yon!

Tolfdom



ADVERTISERS

GOLFDOM

Acushnet Process Sales Co. 2nd
American Agric. Chemical Co., The
Arland .
Ashiand Rubber Mat Company
Associated Chemists, Inc.
Atco Power Mowers
Atlantic Products Corp.
Autoette

Balanced Golf Bag
Bell & Son, William P.
Bentley-Milorganite Co.
Berrien Tool s Die, Inc.
Borm Manufacturing Co.
Brearley Company, The
Buckner Manufacturing Co.
Burgett Company, K. L.
Burke Golf Sales, Inc.

g~~tr~i ~~~:sCT~~~nCo.
Chamberlin Metal Products
Cleary Corporation, W. A.

DBA Products Company
Dairy-Organic Compost
Davis, Inc., George A.
Des Moines Glove & Mfg. Co.
Dolmar In dustrie s .
Double Eagle
Double Rotary Sprinkler Co.
Dubow Sporting Goods Co., J. A.
Dunlop Tire & Rubber Corp.
Dunner of New York
duPont de Nemours & Co., E. 1.

Semesan Section

Eastern Golf Company
Eaton Company, Charles A.
Ederer Company, R. J.
Fate-Root-Heath Company, The
Fawick Flexi-Grip Company
Field & Flint Company
Fonken Manufacturing Company
Fulname Company, Th .

Gallowhur Chemical Corp.
General Bandages, Inc.
Globe Products Co.
Godwin, Hiram F.
Golf Cart Supply Company
Golfcraft, Inc. .
Gordon Company, William F.

Hagen Division, Walter
Hahn, Paul
Harris, Robert Bruce .
Harrison, James G.
Hillerich s Bradsby Company
Hoffco, Inc.
Hoodswing Corp., The
House of Wiliams
Inertol Company, Inc. The
International Golf Matches
Jacobsen Manufacturing Co.
Jones Mower & Equipment Co.
Jones, Robert Trent

Kirkwood, Joe
Kroydon Company, The
Kunk I Industries

Cover
6

106
105
103

13
33
69

28, 97, 101
106
90
81
32

104
12
92
32

100
22
25
10

90
III
10
93

8
92
14
26
65
24

58, 59

102
27
91
12
93
31
23
98

19
24
83
III
25
98

107

39
104
107
106
45
90

100
85

. 20
3rd Cover

11
112
107

106
34
26

• MAY. 1953

111
8, 22

95
30

46, 47
97

54, 55
43

101
102
67

102
96

4
102
105

29
41
18

89
103
61
99
75
98
73

15
4

30

94
88

6
49
20
92
88
21
28
89
96

62, 63
104

18
16

79
9

105
106

Langford, William B.
Lewis Company, The G. B.
Lewis Company, P. T...
Lexol Corporation, The
Life Magazine . .
Lotshaw Company, Andy

MacGregor Golf Company
Mallinckrodt Chemical Works
Mamlon Company, The
Manufacturer's Specialty Co.
May Company, George S.
Merchants Tire Company
Merry Grass Nursery
Mock Seed Company
Monroe Company, The

urdock Mfg. & Supply Co.

National Die Cashng Company
ew Haven Watch & Clock Co.

Northern Gravel Company

Par Tube ..
Perrella Golf Gloves, Inc.
Peterson Mfg. Co., A. E.
Phillips, Inc., F. C.
Product Engineering Company
Products of Georgia, Inc.
Professional Golf Company

Roseman Mower Corporation
Royer Foundry & Machine Co.
Rutledge Company, The

Sani- Tread Division
Schendel, A. C.
Scott s Sons ce.. O. M.
Sealand, Inc.
Sewerage Commission, The
Shawnee Inn .
Skinner Irrigation Co., The
Sloan Valve Company
Smith, Kenneth .
Soilaire Industries
South Bend Modern Molding, Inc.
Spalding & Bros., Inc., A. G.
Sports Awards .
Standard Manufacturing Co.
Superior Rubber Mfg. Co. Inc.

Tees-it, Inc.
Toro Manufacturing Corp.
Trophy & Medal Shop .
Tull, Alfred H.

United States Rubber Co.
Universal Sport & Awards

Vestal Company, The

W-W Grinder Corporation
Wayne Golf Ball Company
Westall Company, Henry
West Point Products Corporation
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.
Wincharger Corporation
Wittek Golf Range Supply Co.
Wogan, Eugene F.
Worthington Ball Company, The
Worthington Mower Company

Yardley Plastics Company

4th Cover
103

103

14
104
99

16, 17
70, 71

96
105
111
53

7

5

GOLFDOM, The Business Journal of Golf. Published monthly, except November and December.
Subscription rate-$2.00 per year, Canadian and Foreign $2.50. Herb Graffis, Editor; Rex McMorris,

Managing Editor; Joe Graffis, Advertising and Business Mgr.; Joe Graffis, Jr., Asst. Adv. Mgr.

Publication OfficIs-407 So. Dearborn St., Chicago 5; Phone Harrison 7·5941. Eastern Representative-Albro Gaylor,
20 Vesey St., New York 7; Phone, Cortland 7·1668 .

st ay, 1953 113



The Business lournal of Golf

Vol. 27 - No.5 • MAY, 1953

CONTENTS

Front
(over

One of the many picturesque greens at Beaconsfield Golf Course.
Montreal, Canada, scene of the second annual Canada-United States
PGA team matches and the inaugural of the World-Wide twosome
matches, June 2-7. Both competitions are sponsored by John Jay
Hopkins. Canadian sportsman. to further international good will.

'winging
Meditation

round Golf.
on the onder of Golf

ure Precription for Good tand of Gra..
odium renite a Control for Crabgra '.'

Caddie-Ma.ter Compare Their Work at WG
Can Cour e Operating Cot Be Compared
Wal.h hop Fit pecial Conditions
"Pitch and Putt" League to Build Mor Play
Many Factor That Forced Club Price Increa. e
Report on ational Crabgra, Control Ter t,
Yearbook Entertain. and Inform Member'
Relation of Microorganim to Control of Thatch
Wet eattl Groom, for Publin
Endothal, 2,4,5-T Tests how Effective Clover Control

By H rb Graffi.
By L I J. Fe er 35

By O. J. 0 r 37
By Dan L. Hall Jr. 40

Meeting 44-
By Equip, ale man 50

I
52
56

By W. H. Dani I 64
By Lenv Calderwood 72

By Robt. L. turkey 76
84

By John ornman 86

SWINGI G AROUND GOLF
{Continued. from page 111)

dist.) pro, welcomed back after serious
operation by his Westchester pro pals at
testimonial dinner ... Willie Norton, now
85, at Jersey PGA pro-amateur, recalling
the old days with Jack Jolly and Joe
Greene . . . Willie continues to be lively
in mind and limb.

Jim Terry from Childress (Te .) C as
pro to Lo . amo ( . M.) GC . . . J. C.
Diamond now mgr., Ridgewood CC, Dan-
bury, onn.... Roberto De Vicenzo and

ntonio Cerda, rgentine team in Inter-
national invitation twosome matches for
the Canada Cup at Beaconsfield G,
Montr al, June 2 and 3 and curtaln-ralser
for Hopkin' up international .-Can-
ada PG t am matches . . . With OP
prle control off George ay is in-
crea 'lng prices for All- merlcan and

orld chamuion 'hip to 3 for Thur day
and Friday, • 4 for aturday and 5 for

unday for both ev nts ... Plu . tao on all
day.

Wilbur H. Stone now supt., Marshall
(Minn.) CC ... Ted Hammerschmidt and
Mrs. Edith Jones Bancroft, married at
Crystal Lake, Ill., April 2 ... Ted is
owner-mgr., Woodridge GC, Lisle, Ill.

11

... Paul Gross engaged as pro, Forest
Park muny course, Noblesville, Ind ....
Frank Fogerty, Greenbrier GC (St. Louis
dist.) elected pres., Eastern Missouri
PGA, succ eding his brother Jim of Sun-
set who resigned because of possible con-
flict with his duties as vp, PGA of Amer-
ica . . . Ted Neist, St. Louis CC, elected
Eastern Mo. PGA vp, succeeding Frank
Fogerty ... Alvey Humes, 19 years pro
at Idle Hour CC, Lexington, Ky., to Boil-
ing Springs ce, Lexington, Ky. as pro.

W lalae , Honolulu, planning 10,000
invitation ev nt f aturing 10 I adin
pros for Octob l' or ov mber ... Prob-
ably ov, a Ryder up match in ng-
land and international match in P rts -
if . pro agr to it - will keep ank
pros busy first half of Octob r . . . 18th
annual Midwe·t amateur tournament at
Fren h Lick prlngs, Ind., -Iune 12-13-14,
with ndors ment of hi ago Di. trict Golf

ssn.

Tommy Armour's n w book, "How to
Play Your Best Golf All th Time" now
on best-s ller lists in several cities . . .
Book already in second dition ... "Scot-
ty" McLaren, Toro's fleld expert, pecta-
tor at the Masters' after Visiting hi
daughter at Atlanta.

Goljdom



for

June 5, 6, 7
and

for

II
June 2, 3 - Beaconsfield Golf Course, Montreal, Canada

JOHN JAY HOPKINS, Chair-
man and President of Gen-
eral Dynamics Corporation
of New York, and Chairman
and Managing Director of
Canadair limited, Montr cl,
who sponsors both of
these competitions in the
interests of international
good·will.

For the second time, the stars of the United States and Canada will compete
a Montreal, Canada for the international Golf Trophy. And this year play
is expanded to include the outstanding plajlers from other countries as well,
who will compete in the inaugural twosome matches for the Canada Cup.

The golf greats of the wOlld will be in action at these matches all
during this thrill-packed week, which promises to be one of the biggest
sports events of the year, where the world's finest team golf will be played
by your favorite:; in competition for the two international trophies.

The two matches are sponsored to further the spirit of fine sports·
man,hip, and to contribute towards a greater feeling of international
good-will and understanding.

For further information, write to.
The Chairman, International Golf Matches, P.O. Box 6087,

Montreal, Quebec, Canada.


