DAIRY-ORGANIC COMPOST-Processed Nature's way—not pulverized, not dehydrated, merely screened. Alive with bacteria, valuable trace minerals and hormones. Feeds instantly, no odor, will not burn — the best true organic cow manure compost produced. Only \$8,00 per 100 lbs. (2 · 50 lb. bags) delivered anywhere in the United States. Smaller package, bulk, ton or carload prices on request. Free Sample.

DAIRY-ORGANIC COMPOST Menomonee Falls, Wis.

makers of Daks slacks is for equivalent of \$6000.

Horton Smith has been doing invaluable job for PGA by attending sectional meetings and explaining PGA problems and telling of vast constructive work and details the organization handles . . . Smitty Padgett now pro at Glenbrook (Washington, D. C.) dist. . . . We couldn't decide whether to laugh or vomit when we read and heard some criticism of Hogan not going to Las Vegas tournament, the critics stressing that the Las Vegas event was a Runyon Cancer Fund benefit . . . Hogan has given away to worthy causes a bigger percentage of his income than his critics but instead of show-boating he's kept his gifts quiet as a gentleman should and does . . . Any and every worthy cause deserves golfers' support but no golfer can be honestly criticized for not taking a bow for giving away other peoples' money.

James Harker now supt. at Lincoln Park GC, Grand Forks, N. D. . . . Grange G. Alves and his wife have bought 18hole course and clubhouse of Grantwood GC (Cleveland dist.) . . . Warren Fatica is pro and Kenneth Giddings is supt, at Grantwood . . . The Alves moved from Willoughby (O.) GC when the property was sold to Thompson Products Co. which is building a factory on the site.

National Assn. of Left-Handed Golfers scheduled 3 championships for its 14th tournament at French Springs, Ind., July 13 . . . One will be the top championship, another a "vacation" division with many flights and the third a seniors division for those 45 or older . . . Ross Lillard of St. Louis is southpaws'

BENT GRASS •

Stolons and Sod. Washington - Cl. and other recommended strains.

HIRAM F. GODWIN

22366 Grand River Ave., Detroit 19, Mich.

pres., and Robt. Romberger, 2555 Berdan ave., Toledo, O., is executive sec.-treas.

USGA establishing first half of 3-year fellowship in turf research with \$3000 from National Golf Fund . . . Wm. Fitzgibbon heads Gene Sarazen Caddie Scholarship Fund, Inc., to provide 4 year scholarships for caddies in N. Y. state . . Gene will play free exhibition at any club giving \$500 to fund . . . Organization is being rapidly enlarged with members at \$5 a year . . . Full details to N. Y. club officials and others from Sidney J. Wain, 715 5th ave., New York 2, N. Y.

Oakmont to play 6,882 yds. for National Open . . . The late W. C. Fownes, jr., was mainly responsible for Oakmont's design . . . Club was founded in 1903 and didn't have a pro until 1910 when Tommy Anderson got on the job . . . After Tommy came Dave Robertson, Mac Smith, Charley Rowe, Emil Loeffler and Lou Worsham . . . Emil was one of the great greenkeepers of his time . . . After his death his brother Bobby, many years at Oakmont, was placed in charge of course maintenance . . . Lowest 72-hole competitive score from back tees was made in 1928 by Willie Macfarlane in winning the Pennsylvania State Open.

Midwest Golf Course Supts. Assn. had big turnout for annual spring dance, at Silver Lake CC (Chicago dist.) . . . PGA sends its constitution and by-laws booklet to sports writers, radio and TV men . . . Ontario Open at Essex G&CC, Windsor, Ont., dates changed from June 25 and 26 to June 18 and 19 . . . First prize, \$1000.

Alex Watson, Leewood GC (NY Met (Continued on page 114)

EUGENE "SKIP" WOGAN GOLF COURSE ARCHITECT

Design, Supervision and Construction

110 Summer St. Manchester, Mass. Phone Manchester 309

WILLIAM B. LANGFORD GOLF COURSE ARCHITECT

Balanced Topographical Design Membe

American Society of Golf Course Architects Telephone: KEystone 9-6501

2405 Grace Street. Chicago, Illinois

LAWN MOWER STATIONARY BLADES

We make these blades in several styles to fit the different makes and types of Lawn Mowers—including the small Hand Trimmer—Hand and Tee Mowers—Putting Green Mowers—Power Mowers and the large Gang or Fairway Mowers. Best quality knife steel, electric furnace heat treated to insure long wear and fully guaranteed to give complete satisfaction. You save important money buying direct from manufacturer.

Price sheet on request or we will quote price for your blade order.

JONES MOWER & EQUIPMENT CO. 2418 Grasslyn Avenue, Havertown, Pa.

We pay the postage on all orders of \$10.00 and over.

CLASSIFIED ADS

Rates: Minimum insertion \$4.00 for 20 words; additional words 20c each. Bold face type, 25c. per word. Classified cols. reserved for help or services wanted and for sale of used equipment.

Under no circumstances are we permitted to divulge the name and address of those placing the blind advertisements. Responses to all box number ads should be addressed to the box number and mailed to GOLFDOM; replies are promptly forwarded to advertisers.

Wanted to lease, with option to purchase — going golf club. Full operation — expert operator. Address Ad 501 % Golfdom.

PRO-GREENKEEPER WOULD LIKE TO HEAR FROM ANY CLUB THAT NEEDS A PRO FOR THE SHORT SUMMER MONTHS. REFERENCES, ADDRESS AD 502 % GOLFDOM.

Wanted to purchase - by an experienced operator, an 18-hole golf course, preferably the Chicago Dis-trict, north side. Would consider other localities. In reply please give full particulars, Address Ad 506 %

SALESMEN WANTED for SELF-CADDY, (see Ad this issue). Territories by States being allotted now. Products of Georgia, Inc., Louisville, Georgia.

For Sale — Fonken Ball Retriever and Cushman power unit — \$450 for both, Both recently com-pletely overhauled, Write — Green Diamond Golf Range, 1335 E. 95th St., Chicago 19, Ill.

1—F.G. Aerifier complete with hydraulic pump 1" spoons with flex press, 1—extra reel complete with ½" spoons and flex press 23 spoons, 2 years old in excellent condition, \$500.00 F.O.B. Springfield, Mass. Contact Longmeadow Country Club, Longmeadow, Mass.

FOR SALE-SCENIC 9 HOLE PUBLIC GOLF COURSE ON 80 ACRES IN RESORT AREA, NEAR BEAUTIFUL HIGGINS LAKE, MICHIGAN. SMALL CLUBHOUSE WITH NEW LIVING QUARTERS ATTACHED AND ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT — ALL NEW SINCE 1946. \$60,000.00 TOTAL PRICE. WRITE PERCY LEHMAN, BOX 186, ROSCOMMON, MICHIGAN.

WANTED TO BUY — Sand Green golf course or a course in need of professional attention by A-1 professional greenkeeper, Address Ad 507 % Golfdom.

Use GOLFDOM'S BUYERS' SERVICE

WANTED FOR CASH Old golf balls retrieved from ponds or out of bounds on or around golf courses. Cuts and Bumps 48¢ per dos.

48¢ per dos. \$1.20 per dos. Off brands & synthetic Round & perfect \$1.00 brands

for refinishing \$2.40 per dos.

Note — No golf driving range cull throw-out balls
wanted at above figures.

Send for shipping tags and instructions
DRIVING RANGE MEN — REBUILDING
Your old cores recovered with the new type paintless cover material. Tested and proven to be the
best process in rebuilding for driving range use. Guaranteed 100% against seam splitting.

Price per doz. on exchange \$2.60 Circular and information on request. NORTHERN GOLF BALL CO. Chicago 18, Ill. 3441 N. Claremont Ave.

WANTED — Position as PRO or ASSISTANT. Army officer. 38, experienced instructing, course maintenance, greenkeeping. Excellent character, personality, Wife experienced catering, managing. Own trailer home. Consider any offer, Address Ad 503 % Golfdom.

Driving range going out of business, Complete equipment for first class range. Will sell as one lot or separate items. Madison Driving Range, 3820 Country Club Pl., Cincinnati 8, Ohio.

FOR SALE - Well known New England 9 hole golf course — clubhouse, cottages and 3 lodge houses — total of 40 rooms — 17 complete baths. All furnished and equipped. Located on fine lake with good harbor, long dock — 3 acre island, tennis courts — Taxes \$900.00. For further information write Box No. 504 % Golfdom

PRO OR GREENKEEPER OR COMBINATION, LONG EXPERIENCE, COMPETENT, AGREEABLE, MODERATE INCOME SATISFACTORY. EASTERN OR SOUTHERN LOCATION. ADDRESS AD 505 % GOLFDOM.

AGAIN - WE REMIND YOU

that GOLFDOM'S mailing list is being completely revised. If your club has not mailed us up-to-date information on 1953 operating personnel - be sure to fill-in and mail the form provided on page 110 of this issue. Thank you!

CCA

ADVERTISERS

NBPA

GOLFDOM . MAY, 1953

Acushnet Process Sales Co. American Agric. Chemical Co., The Arland Ashiand Rubber Mat Company Associated Chemists, Inc. Atco Power Mowers Atlantic Products Corp. Autoette	2nd Cover e 6 106 105	Langford, William B. Lewis Company, The G. B. Lewis Company, P. T. Lexol Corporation, The Lite Magazine Lotshaw Company, Andy	8, 22 95 30 46, 47
Atco Power Mowers Atlantic Products Corp. Autoette			
Balanced Golf Bag Bell & Son, William P. Bentley-Milorganite Co. Berrien Tool & Die, Inc. Borm Manufacturing Co. Brearley Company, The Buckner Manufacturing Co. Burgett Company, K. L. Burke Golf Sales, Inc.	28, 97, 101 106 90 81 32 104 12 92 32	MacGregor Golf Company Mallinckrodt Chemical Works Mamlon Company, The Manufacturer's Specialty Co. May Company, George S. Merchants Tire Company Merry Grass Nursery Mock Seed Company Monroe Company, The Murdock Mig. & Supply Co.	101 102 67
C. S. I. Sales Company Central States Teesit Co. Chamberlin Metal Products Cleary Corporation W A	22 25 10	National Die Casting Company New Haven Watch & Clock Co. Northern Gravel Company	18
D B A Products Company Dairy-Organic Compost Davis, Inc., George A. Des Moines Glove & Mig. Co. Dolmar Industries Double Eagle Double Rotary Sprinkler Co. Dubow Sporting Goods Co., J. A. Dunlop Tire & Rubber Corp. Dunner of New York	90 111 10 93 8 92	Par Tube Perrella Golf Gloves, Inc. Peterson Mig. Co., A. E. Phillips, Inc., F. C. Product Engineering Company Products of Georgia, Inc. Professional Golf Company	89 103 61 99 75 98 73
duPont de Nemours & Co., E. I.		Roseman Mower Corporation Royer Foundry & Machine Co. Rutledge Company, The	
Semesan Section Eastern Golf Company Eaton Company, Charles A. Ederer Company, R. J.	102 27 91	Sani-Tread Division Schendel, A. C. Scott & Sons Co., O. M. Sealand, Inc. Sewerage Commission, The Shawnee Inn Skinner Irrigation Co., The Sloan Valve Company Smith Kenneth	88 6 49
Fate-Root-Heath Company, The Fawick Flexi-Grip Company Field & Flint Company Fonken Manufacturing Company Fulname Company, The	93 31 23 98	Skinner Irrigation Co., The Skinner Irrigation Co., The Sloan Valve Company Smith, Kenneth Soilaire Industries South Bend Modern Molding, Inc.	88 21 28 89 96
Gallowhur Chemical Corp. General Bandages, Inc. Globe Products Co. Godwin, Hiram F. Golf Cart Supply Company Golfcraft, Inc. Gordon Company, William F.	19 24 83 111 25	Smith, Kenneth Soilaire Industries South Bend Modern Molding, Inc. Spalding & Bros., Inc., A. G. Sports Awards Standard Manufacturing Co. Superior Rubber Mig. Co. Inc.	
Golderaft, Inc. Gordon Company, William F. Hagen Division, Walter	98 107	Tees-it, Inc. Toro Manufacturing Corp. Trophy & Medal Shop Tull, Alfred H.	79 9 105 106
Hagen Division, Walter Hahn, Paul Harris, Robert Bruce Harrison, James G. Hillerich & Bradsby Company Hoffco, Inc. Hoodswing Corp., The House of Williams	104 107 106	United States Rubber Co	.4th Cover
Holico, Inc. Hoodswing Corp., The House of Williams	90 100 85	Vestal Company, The W-W Grinder Corporation Wayne Golf Ball Company	103 14 104
Inertol Company, Inc. The International Golf Matches	3rd Cover	West Point Products Corporation	16, 17 70 71
Jacobsen Manufacturing Co. Jones Mower & Equipment Co. Jones, Robert Trent	11 112 107	W-W Grinder Corporation Wayne Golf Ball Company Westall Company Henry West Point Products Corporation Wilson Sporting Goods Co. Wincharger Corporation Wittek Golf Range Supply Co. Wogan, Eugene F. Worthington Ball Company, The Worthington Mower Company	96 105 111
Kirkwood, Joe Kroydon Company, The Kunkel Industries	106 34 26	Worthington Ball Company, The Worthington Mower Company Yardley Plastics Company	53

GOLFDOM, The Business Journal of Golf. Published monthly, except November and December. Subscription rate—\$2.00 per year, Canadian and Foreign \$2.50. Herb Graffis, Editor; Rex McMorris, Managing Editor; Joe Graffis, Advertising and Business Mgr.; Joe Graffis, Jr., Asst. Adv. Mgr.

Publication Offices—407 So. Dearborn St., Chicago S; Phone Harrison 7-5941. Eastern Representative—Albro Gaylor, 20 Yesey St., New York 7; Phone, Cortland 7-1668.

May, 1953



CONTENTS

Front Cover

One of the many picturesque greens at Beaconsfield Golf Course, Montreal, Canada, scene of the second annual Canada-United States PGA team matches and the inaugural of the World-Wide twosome matches, June 2-7. Both competitions are sponsored by John Jay Hopkins, Canadian sportsman, to further international good will.

Swinging Around Golf	3
Meditations on the Wonder of Golf	
Sure Prescription for Good Stand of Grass By O. J. Noer	
Sodium Arsenite as Control for Crabgrass	
Caddie-Masters Compare Their Work at WGA Meeting	
Can Course Operating Costs Be Compared By Equip. Salesman	
Walsh Shop Fits Special Conditions	
"Pitch and Putt" League to Build More Play	
Many Factors That Forced Club Price Increase	
Report on National Crabgrass Control Tests By W. H. Daniel	
Yearbook Entertains and Informs Members By Leny Calderwood	
Relations of Microorganisms to Control of Thatch By Robt. L. Starkey	
West Seattle Grooms for Publinx	
Endothal, 2,4,5-T Tests Show Effective Clover Control By John Cornman	86

SWINGING AROUND GOLF

(Continued from page 111)

dist.) pro, welcomed back after serious operation by his Westchester pro pals at testimonial dinner . . Willie Norton, now 85, at Jersey PGA pro-amateur, recalling the old days with Jack Jolly and Joe Greene . . . Willie continues to be lively in mind and limb.

Jim Terry from Childress (Tex.) CC as pro to Los Alamos (N. M.) GC . . . J. C. Diamond now mgr., Ridgewood CC, Danbury, Conn. . . . Roberto De Vicenzo and Antonio Cerda, Argentine team in International invitation twosome matches for the Canada Cup at Beaconsfield GC, Montreal, June 2 and 3 and curtain-raiser for Hopkins Cup international U. S.-Canada PGA team matches . . . With OPA price controls off George S. May is increasing prices for All-American and World chamuionship to \$3 for Thursday and Friday, \$4 for Saturday and \$5 for Sunday for both events . . . Plus tax on all days.

Wilbur H. Stone now supt., Marshall (Minn.) CC... Ted Hammerschmidt and Mrs. Edith Jones Bancroft, married at Crystal Lake, Ill., April 2... Ted is owner-mgr., Woodridge GC, Lisle, Ill.

Paul Gross engaged as pro, Forest Park muny course, Noblesville, Ind. . . Frank Fogerty, Greenbrier GC (St. Louis dist.) elected pres., Eastern Missouri PGA, succeeding his brother Jim of Sunset who resigned because of possible conflict with his duties as vp. PGA of America . . Ted Neist, St. Louis CC, elected Eastern Mo. PGA vp. succeeding Frank Fogerty . . Alvey Humes, 19 years pro at Idle Hour CC, Lexington, Ky., to Boiling Springs CC, Lexington, Ky. as pro.

Waialae CC, Honolulu, planning \$10,000 invitation event featuring 10 leading US pros for October or November . . . Probably Nov. as Ryder Cup matches in England and international match in Paris — if U. S. pros agree to it — will keep Yank pros busy first half of October . . . 18th annual Midwest amateur tournament at French Lick Springs, Ind., June 12-13-14, with endorsement of Chicago District Golf

Tommy Armour's new book, "How to Play Your Best Golf All the Time" now on best-seller lists in several cities . . . Book already in second edition . . "Scotty" McLaren, Toro's field expert, spectator at the Masters' after visiting his daughter at Atlanta.



UNITED STATES and CANADA

THE INTERNATIONAL GOLF TROPHY

June 5, 6, 7

INAUGURAL OF WORLD-WIDE TEAM MATCHES

THE CANADA CUP

June 2, 3 — Beaconsfield Golf Course, Montreal, Canada



JOHN JAY HOPKINS, Chairman and President of Genman and President of Cen-eral Dynamics Corporation of New York, and Chairman and Managing Director of Canadair Limited, Montreal, who sponsors both of these competitions in the good-will, international

For the second time, the stars of the United States and Canada will compete at Montreal, Canada for the international Golf Trophy. And this year play is expanded to include the outstanding players from other countries as well,

who will compete in the inaugural twosome matches for the Canada Cup.

The golf greats of the world will be in action at these matches all during this thrill-packed week, which promises to be one of the biggest sports events of the year, where the world's finest team golf will be played

by your favorites in competition for the two international trophies.

The two matches are sponsored to further the spirit of fine sportsmanship, and to contribute towards a greater feeling of international good-will and understanding.

For further information, write to: The Chairman, International Golf Matches, P.O. Box 6087, Montreal, Quebec, Canada.

Building International Friendship through Golf